COORDINATION

· Coordinated with Range Control for future Safety and EOD briefings

SEMP

· Finished SEMP long term calendar for 2000

· Created wall calendar with SEMP related visits

ORNL

· Coordinated visit by ORNL 

· Posted ORNL visit to DENIX
· Coordinated safety and EOD briefing ORNL team member for 3-2-00

ORNL2-Chuck Garten's team

· Coordinated two visits by ORNL2 for sampling visit and field survey

· Posted ORNL(2) to DENIX-2 trips

· Coordinated safety and EOD briefing for team members for 3-2-00 

· Attended Safety and EOD Briefing for ORNL2 at Range Control

ECMI

Water Stations

Feb 4

· Fed-exed Surveyor IV to WES

· Created ECMI calibration and maintenance schedule for February

· Created ECMI calibration and maintenance schedule for March

· Swapped hydrolab at Sally Branch 

· Fed-exed Sally Branch hydrolab to Company

U OF F

· Coordinated visits for U of F 

· Posted U of F visits to DENIX

CERL

· Created list of vehicle users per Hal's email

· Created ground rules for vehicle use per Hal's email

· Coordinated Hal's March 7-8 trip

· Created agenda for Hal's March visit

· Sent announcement with agenda to installation POC's

· Posted visit to DENIX

EMD

· Sent John Brent the following requested items:

· November workshop Action Items

· List of Fort Benning partners

· Coordinated Colonel Davis's SEMP field trip

· Followed up on Feb 28 meeting with John Brent

FIELD WORK

ORNL

· Activated water sampling equipment at four sites

· Assisted with Field work Feb. 16 and 17

ORNL2

· Assisted with Field work Feb. 23 and Feb. 24

ECMI

Water Stations

Feb 1

· Cleaned and organized mobile lab

· Calibrated DO at Sally Branch and Bonham Creek

· Downloaded data at Sally onto surveyor 4

· Attempted to download Sally Branch data from sonde to PC

Feb 15

· Changed DO membrane at Sally Branch and Bonham

Feb 16

· Calibrated Sally Branch and Bonham Creek

· Sent data log to WES

Feb 29

· Calibrated DO at Bonham and changed hydrolab batteries

· Sent data log to WES

MEETINGS AND CONFERENCE CALLS

Feb. 3

· Conference call with SEMP PI's, ECMI, and Bill Goran

Feb 28

· Meeting with JB and Theresa to discuss Framework action items

ADMINISTRATION

· Typed up minutes from January SEMP Status Briefing
· Created log of EOD/Safety briefings
· Created list of unresolved issues that installation has with ECMI
· Inventoried office equipment

SITES VISITED BY RESEARCHERS

ORNL

SITE
TRAINING AREA
DATE

BONHAM CREEK WATERSHED
D12/D13
FEB 16-17

LOIS CREEK
K13
FEB 17

RANDALL CREEK
O13
FEB 16

UPPER SALLY BRANCH
F2/F3
FEB 17

THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

SITE
TRAINING AREA
DATE

BONHAM CREEK WATERSHED
D12/D13
FEB 10, 19, 21-22, 27





* ORNL2

TRAINING AREA/LCTA PLOT
TRAINING AREA/LCTA PLOT
DATE

A17/125
Z4/21,22
FEB 23

A15/123
Z3/18,63


CC2/133
W3/62


A8/39
Y3/65




FEB 24

K12/103
K2/24


K13/25
O8/118


D7/222
K17/91


D5/34
K11/107,114


D12/214
G6/50


I2/49
E6/38



E5/36


*ORNL2=Chuck Garten's team

